the data I needed it to. The result was this: 

Ta-dah! A graph with a perfect line of best fit which predicts the number of entries to the Teddy Rocks 

Maths Essay Competition in 2023! Which took the grand total of predicted 2023 entries of to... 159 

entries. One in one hundred and fifty nine? I mean, I don’t want to be selfish, but those are bad odds. 

But that’s the probability that I’ll win, right?  

Wrong. 

To start with, this competition has 2 winners; an overall winner, and an under-18s winner. Thankfully, 

I’m up for both. Better yet, that also means my odds have now increased to 1 in 79.5.